

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3240 AND 4421 OF 2011

Pravakar Mallick & Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Orissa & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 8 Respondents in the appeals above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 is represented by Ms. C.K. Sucharita and Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocates respectively. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 to 8 through High Court. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate has filed application for impleadment to implead as party Respondent in the instant appeal which was listed before the Hon'ble Court. The Court directs to list the application before the Regular Court. Thereafter, Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate since been expired, notice for making alternative arrangement was sent to all the 21 proposed impleading Respondents. The service position is as follows:-

S.No.	Respondent Nos.	Service Position
1.	Respondent Nos. 1 to 3	Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.
2.	Respondent No. 4	Notice received back with remarks "Addressee left station, where about not known."
3.	Respondent Nos. 5 to 14	Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.
4.	Respondent Nos. 15 & 16	Signed A.D. cards received.
5.	Respondent No. 17	Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.
6.	Respondent No. 18	Signed A.D. card received.
7.	Respondent No. 21	Notice received back with remarks "No such name in surgery department."

The service of making alternative arrangement is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 14, 17, 19 to 21.

Civil Appeal No. 4421 of 2011

The appeal above-mentioned is ready.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
3. Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
4. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (214, New Lawyers Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR