

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for implemment)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3240 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4421 OF 2011

Pravakar Mallick & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 02.08.2016, when the following order was passed:-

**“Service is complete.
Fresh address of the proposed impleaded respondents
be furnished within two weeks' time. Alternative arrangement
notice be issued thereafter.
List again on 4.10.2016.”**

Civil Appeal No. 3240 of 2011

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above no fresh address in respect of proposed impleading Respondent Nos. 4 and 21 have not been furnished so far. Therefore, fresh notice for making alternative arrangement could not be issued.

It is further submitted that in respect of proposed impleading Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 9, 10, 11 and 15-19, signed A.D. Cards have been received but no one has chosen appearance so far. In respect of proposed impleading Respondent Nos. 1, 6-8, 12-14 and 20 neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received so far.

The service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 6-8, 12-14 and 20-21.

Civil Appeal No. 4421 of 2011

The appeal above-mentioned is ready.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (214, New Lawyers Chambers)
3. Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR