

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3240/2011

PRAVAKAR MALLICK &amp; ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr K.L.D.S.Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2012 has been filed by 21 applicants seeking impleadment in the appeal. The I.A has been directed to be listed before the Regular Bench vide order dt.5.2.2013 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Mr B Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate, who had filed this I.A having been expired, notice for alternative arrangement was sent to all the impleading parties. Service is stated to be complete on the applicants, except applicant nos. 1,4,6,7,13,20 and 21. Fresh notice be sent to applicant nos.1,6,7,13 and 20. In default

Item No.73

of appearance in case of due service, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. As regards applicant no.4, the postal remarks show that the addressee has left the station and whereabouts is not known and, in respect of applicant no.21, notice has been received back with the remarks, "no such name in surgery Department." Since none appears for the duly served applicants, also there is none to furnish fresh addresses of these applicants, the matter, therefore, be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar