

Civil Appeal No. 3240/2011
PRAVAKAR MALLICK & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report dated 17 th
February, 2017 indicates that I.A.
No. 1 of 2012 was filed for impleadment of 21 applicants. The
I.A. was directed on 5 th

February, 2013 to be listed before the
Regular Bench. In the meantime, Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,
Advocate, who had filed this I.A. has expired and the notice
for making alternative arrangement was sent to all the
impleading parties. Of them, applicants nos. 4 and 21 have not
been served. The grievance is that as a result, the hearing of
the main Civil Appeal has been held up. Since, the application
for impleadment was directed to be placed before the Regular
Bench along with Civil Appeal, no further directions are

1

necessary at this stage. As observed the Registry shall act in
pursuance of the order already has passed on 5 th

February, 2013
by placing the application for impleadment together with the
Civil Appeal.

The Registry to process the Civil Appeal accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT) (SHAKTI P. SHARMA)

SR.P.A. CO URT MASTER

2