

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3240/2011

PRAVAKAR MALLICK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. B. SUBRAMANIAM PRASAD
AND MR. A .VENAYAGAM BALAN, ADVOCATE RESPECTIVELY
IA No. 1/2012 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 2/2012 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4421/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 05-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR(Not present)

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mr. Philomen Kani, Adv.
Ms. Hansika Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Neha Lingwal, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Orissa is absent. It is informed to the Court that the as of now there is no Standing Counsel for the State.

List in the 3rd Week of January, 2020 to enable the State to make alternative arrangements.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)