

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3240/2011

PRAVAKAR MALLICK &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. B. SUBRAMANIAM PRASAD AND MR. A .VENAYAGAM BALAN, ADVOCATE RESPECTIVELY IA No. 2/2012 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT IA No. 1/2012 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4421/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 27-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDYFor Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR  
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.  
Mr. Philomon K., Adv.  
Ms. Nansika Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Neha V., Adv.  
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Applications for impleadment stand dismissed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER