

ITEM NO.1502

Virtual Court 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3240/2011

PRAVAKAR MALLICK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4421/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 17-04-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy pronounced the judgment of the Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantangoudar and His Lordship.

Civil Appeal No.3240 of 2011

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Civil Appeal No.4421 of 2011

The appellants in this appeal, who were not parties before the

High Court, have also sought the same relief as has been sought in Civil Appeal No.3240 of 2011. In view of dismissal of Civil Appeal No.3240 of 2011, this appeal also stands dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s) stand(s) disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)